and Interpretations issued by the IASB that are relevant to the Group and effective for the current

annual reporting period. As a result of this review the Group has not identified any changes that

need to be applied.

Standards and Interpretations in issue not yet adopted

The Directors have also reviewed all Standards and Interpretations in issue not yet adopted for the

year ended 30 June 2022. As a result of this review the Directors have determined that there is no

material impact of the new and revised Standards and Interpretations on the Group and, therefore,

no change is necessary to the Group’s accounting policies.

c. Prior period restatement

The Group identified that AASB 129 Financial Reporting in Hyperinflationary Economies (AASB 129)

had not been applied in relation to its subsidiary, Golden Mining SA (Argentine peso). There was no

material impact to the Consolidated Statement of Financial Position at 1 July 2020.

Notes to The Financial Statements
for the Year Ended 30 June 2022

1.

98

Challenger Exploration Limited Annual Report

Consolidated Statement

of Financial Position $
Note

As previously

reported at 30

June 2021

Adjustments As restated

Deferred exploration and evaluation expenditure (d) iii 29,497,231 3,090,399 32,587,630

Plant and equipment (d) iii 314,686 95,353 410,039

Total non-current assets 32,663,139 3,185,752 35,848,891

Total assets 80,477,508 3,185,752 83,663,260

Deferred tax liabilities (d) iii 2,021,243 1,064,911 3,086,154

Total non-current liabilities 5,521,243 1,064,911 6,586,154

Total liabilities 7,304,790 1,064,911 8,369,701

Reserves (d) vii (486,566) (539,464) (1,026,030)

Accumulated losses (d) (6,972,010) 2,660,305 (4,311,705)

Total equity 73,172,718 2,120,841 75,293,559

Consolidated statement of profit or loss

and other comprehensive income $
Note

As previously

reported at 30

June 2021

Adjustments As restated

Other income (d) iv 6,320,981 558,486 6,879,467

Gain on net monetary position (d) v - 3,287,584 3,287,584

Total expenses (d) iv (3,701,475)  (120,854) (3,822,329)

Profit before income tax 2,619,506 3,725,216 6,344,722

Income tax expense (d) vi (2,021,243) (1,064,911) (3,086,154)

Profit for the year 598,263 2,660,305 3,258,568

Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations (d) iv (1,810,211) (539,464) (2,349,675)

Total comprehensive profit/ (loss) for the half-year (1,211,948) 2,120,841 908,893

Basic earnings per share (cents per share) 0.09 0.40 0.49

Diluted earnings per share (cents per share) 0.08 0.35 0.43

The Group has restated each of the affected financial statement line items in the consolidated

statement of financial position and statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

for the corresponding prior period, 30 June 2021 as shown below:

99

d. Hyperinflation

The Group’s accounting policy in relation to the adoption of AASB 129 is disclosed below:

AASB 129 requires that the financial statements of entities whose functional currency is that of a

hyperinflationary economy to be adjusted for the effects of changes in a suitable general price index and